SIMPSON COLLEGE TUITION & FEES
for the 2024-2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

Comprehensive Fee (Includes * Items)
*Tuition (12-18 credits per semester)
*Student Gov’t Fee
*Campus Center Fee
*Student Health Fee
*Technology Fee
Total Tuition & Required Fees
Housing
Detroit and Weinman Single Occupancy Apts.
Apts., Theme Houses & Hamilton
Station Square Apts.
*All Others

Single (Add’l charge except Detroit and Weinman)

Food Plan
*19 Meal Plan - $25 Flex
12 Meal Plan - $150 Flex
7 Meal Plan - $200 Flex (Apart. Only)
May Term Food Plan (based on Spring Food Plan)
19 or 12 Meal Plan
7 Meal Plan
Part Time Day-Per Credit
1 Class (1-11 Credits) includes the tech fee
Continuing Education Classes
(per credit) includes tech fee and web fee
May Term Only
4 Credits
MAT (per hour) includes tech fee
MACSJ (per hour) includes tech fee and online fee

Other Fees
Overload (Hour Load exceeds 18)
Student Teaching
Audit Fee-Per Credit
Late Course Additions and Withdraws
Parking (Annual)
Art Lab Fees (Vary by Course)
General Fee
Life Experience Portfolio

Health Insurance - International
Web Only Classes- additional fee of:

$58,156
$46,750
$ 412
$ 144
$ 100
$ 250
$47,656

$ 6,628
$ 5,628
$ 5,998
$ 5,064
$ 1,100

$ 5,436
$5.436
$ 3,410

$ 514
$ 328
Degree Seeking
$ 900
Degree Seeking
$ TBD
Degree Seeking
$ TBD
$ 565
$ 600

900
215
242
50
175
$varies by course
$ 975
$ TBD
$ TBD
$ 25/credit
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