SIMPSON COLLEGE TUITION & FEES for the 2024-2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

	AFO 15 2
Comprehensive Fee (Includes * Items)	\$58,156
*Tuition (12-18 credits per semester)	\$46,750
*Student Gov't Fee	\$ 412
*Campus Center Fee	\$ 144
*Student Health Fee	\$ 100
*Technology Fee	\$ 250
Total Tuition & Required Fees	\$47,656
Housing	
Detroit and Weinman Single Occupancy Apts.	\$ 6,628
Apts., Theme Houses & Hamilton	\$ 5,628
Station Square Apts.	\$ 5,998
*All Others	\$ 5,064
Single (Add'l charge except Detroit and Weinman)	\$ 1,100
Food Plan	Ţ -,- · ·
*19 Meal Plan - \$25 Flex	\$ 5,436
12 Meal Plan - \$150 Flex	\$ 5.436
7 Meal Plan - \$200 Flex (Apart. Only)	\$ 3,410
May Term Food Plan (based on Spring Food Plan)	ψ 5,110
19 or 12 Meal Plan	\$ 514
7 Meal Plan	\$ 328
Part Time Day-Per Credit	Degree Seeking
1 Class (1-11 Credits) includes the tech fee	\$ 900
Continuing Education Classes	Degree Seeking
(per credit) includes tech fee and web fee	\$ TBD
May Term Only	Degree Seeking
4 Credits	\$ TBD
MAT (per hour) includes tech fee	\$ 565
MACJ (per hour) includes tech fee and online fee	\$ 600
	ψ 000
Other Fees	
Overload (Hour Load exceeds 18)	\$ 900
Student Teaching	\$ 215
Audit Fee-Per Credit	\$ 242
I at a Carrosa Additions and With draws	\$ 50
Late Course Additions and Withdraws	·
Parking (Annual)	\$ 1 7 5
	·
Parking (Annual)	\$ 175
Parking (Annual) Art Lab Fees (Vary by Course)	\$ 175 \$varies by course
Parking (Annual) Art Lab Fees (Vary by Course) General Fee	\$ 175 \$varies by course \$ 975